

TO: Peter Brixius, City Manager City Council

FROM: Shane Baker, R&B Director

DATE: April 15, 2025

SUBJECT: 2025 Curb and Gutter Improvements

We opened bids for the City's 2025 Curb and Gutter improvements on April 15th. The Curb and Gutter scheduled to be replaced this year starts in the Ridgeview subdivision and moves East to Rose Street with lengths varying from 10'-100'. The budget for 2025 Curb and Gutter Improvements is \$200,000.00.

We received four bids back from the following.

	Anson Excavating & Pipe, Inc					
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
1	Demo Curb and Gutter	1272	LF	\$19.00	\$24,168.00	
2	Reconstructing Curb and	1352	LF	\$65.00	\$87,880.00	
	Gutter					
3	Demo 4" Sidewalk and	788	Sq/Ft	\$5.50	\$4,334.00	
	Driveways		_			
4	Reconstructing 4" Sidewalks	788	Sq/Ft	\$16.00	\$12,608.00	
	and Driveways		_			
5	Demo 6" Valley pans	630	Sq/Ft	\$8.00	\$5,040.00	
6	Reconstructing 6" Valley Pans	840	Sq/Ft	\$33.50	\$28,140.00	
7	Class 6 Road Base. Price must	1	Cubic	\$110	\$110	
	include hauled and installed		Yard			
8	Screened Topsoil. Price must	1	Cubic	\$105	\$105	
	include hauled and installed		Yard			
				Total	\$162,385.00	

	Duran & Pearce Contractors					
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
1	Demo Curb and Gutter	1272	LF	\$23.00	\$29,256.00	
2	Reconstructing Curb and	1352	LF	\$62.00	\$83,824.00	
	Gutter					
3	Demo 4" Sidewalk and	788	Sq/Ft	\$5.00	\$3,940.00	
	Driveways					
4	Reconstructing 4" Sidewalks	788	Sq/Ft	\$16.00	\$12,608.00	
	and Driveways					
5	Demo 6" Valley pans	630	Sq/Ft	\$12.50	\$7,875.00	
6	Reconstructing 6" Valley Pans	840	Sq/Ft	\$34.00	\$28,560.00	
7	Class 6 Road Base. Price must	1	Cubic	\$125	\$125	
	include hauled and installed		Yard			
8	Screened Topsoil. Price must	1	Cubic	\$115	\$115	
	include hauled and installed		Yard			
				Total	\$166,303.00	

Steamboat Asphalt					
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Demo Curb and Gutter	1272	LF	\$22.00	\$27,984.00
2	Reconstructing Curb and	1352	LF	\$65.00	\$87,880.00
	Gutter				
3	Demo 4" Sidewalk and	788	Sq/Ft	\$5.00	\$4,728.00
	Driveways				
4	Reconstructing 4" Sidewalks	788	Sq/Ft	\$18.00	\$14,184.00
	and Driveways				
5	Demo 6" Valley pans	630	Sq/Ft	\$13.00	\$8,190.00
6	Reconstructing 6" Valley Pans	840	Sq/Ft	\$35.00	\$29,400.00
7	Class 6 Road Base. Price must	1	Cubic	\$120	
	include hauled and installed		Yard		
8	Screened Topsoil. Price must	1	Cubic	\$110	
	include hauled and installed		Yard		
				Total	\$172,596.00

Chato's Juarez Company LLC					
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Demo Curb and Gutter	1272	LF	\$22.00	\$27,984.00
2	Reconstructing Curb and	1352	LF	\$90.00	\$121,680.00
	Gutter				
3	Demo 4" Sidewalk and	788	Sq/Ft	\$4.50	\$3,546.00
	Driveways		-		
4	Reconstructing 4" Sidewalks	788	Sq/Ft	\$20.00	\$15,760.00
	and Driveways		_		
5	Demo 6" Valley pans	630	Sq/Ft	\$5.25	\$3,307.00
6	Reconstructing 6" Valley Pans	840	Sq/Ft	\$24.00	\$20,160.00
7	Class 6 Road Base. Price must	1	Cubic	\$120	\$120.00
	include hauled and installed		Yard		
8	Screened Topsoil. Price must	1	Cubic	\$60.	\$60.00
	include hauled and installed		Yard		
				Total	\$192,617.50

We would like to recommend the bid for the 2025 Curb and Gutter Improvements be awarded to Anson Excavating and Pipe for **\$162,385.00**. They have met all bid specifications and are low bid.

If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact me at 824-4463.